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Diligence & Documentation Regulatory Review Process Shareholder Vote & Deal Close





($K)
June 20A June 21A

ARR 109,153 158,895

YOY Growth - % 36% 46%

Subscriptions 31,168 41,458

Perpetual License & Others 10,506 10,382

Professional Services 4,096 7,328

Total Revenue 45,770 59,168

YOY Growth - %2 22% 29%

Gross Profit 37,551 49,100

Gross Profit - % 82.0% 83.0%

Adjusted EBITDA 8,443 13,379

Non-GAAP EBITDA - % 18.4% 22.6%



($K)
2019A 2020A 2021E 2022E

ARR 91,910 137,050 197,274 260,826

YOY Growth - % 28.4% 49.1% 43.9% 32.2%

Subscriptions 86,647 129,745 180,876 228,500

Perpetual License & Others 59,175 42,136 26,538 20,484

Professional Services 26,032 23,032 28,223 33,816

Total Revenue 171,854 194,913 235,637 282,800

YOY Growth - % 14.8% 13.4% 20.9% 20.0%

Gross Profit 136,031 157,034 190,827 228,293

Gross Profit - % 79.2% 80.6% 81.0% 80.7%

Adj. EBITDA 19,352 31,117 36,463 50,653

Adj EBITDA - % 11.3% 16.0% 15.5% 17.9%



($K)
June 20A June 21A

Net Income in Financial Statements 1,963 7,796

Financial Income (1,015) (496)

Tax Expenses 717 921

Depreciation & Amortization 1,506 1,699

One-time Expense (Former co-founder compensation) 1,519 -

Share Based Compensation Expenses 2,127 2,363

Acquisition Related Costs 1,626 1,096

Adjusted EBITDA 8,443 13,379

Adj EBITDA - % 18.4% 22.6%
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